
FORM NL-34-GEOGRAPHICAL DISTRIBUTION OF BUSINESS

GROSS DIRECT PREMIUM UNDERWRITTEN (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)

Fire Marine Hull Marine Cargo Total Marine Motor OD Motor TP Total Motor Health Personal 

Accident

Travel 

Insurance

Total Health Workmen’s 

Compensation

/ Employer’s 

liability

Public/ 

Product 

Liability

Engineering Aviation Crop 

Insurance

Other 

segments (b)

Total 

Miscellaneous

Total
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Quarter Ended 

March,31 2025

For the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2025

For the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2025

For the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2025

For the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2025

For the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2025

For the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2025

For the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2025

For the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2025

For the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2025

For the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2025

For the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2025

For the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2025

For the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2025

For the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2025

For the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2025

For the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2025

For the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2025

For the 

Quarter Ended 

March,31 2025

STATESc

1 Andhra Pradesh 79                        -                       9                          9                          220                      163                      383                      293                      73                        1                          366                      -                       0                          6                          -                       -                       10                        765                      853                      

2 Arunachal Pradesh 0                          -                       -                       -                       3                          5                          8                          0                          -                       -                       0                          -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       0                          9                          9                          

3 Assam 22                        -                       0                          0                          49                        99                        148                      25                        2                          0                          28                        -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       0                          175                      197                      

4 Bihar 22                        -                       2                          2                          359                      256                      614                      231                      20                        0                          251                      -                       -                       13                        -                       -                       16                        893                      918                      

5 Chhattisgarh 39                        -                       7                          7                          58                        44                        102                      60                        17                        0                          77                        0                          -                       1                          -                       -                       4                          184                      230                      

6 Goa 5                          -                       4                          4                          119                      83                        203                      12                        1                          0                          14                        0                          1                          -                       -                       -                       0                          218                      227                      

7 Gujarat 377                      -                       105                      105                      1,444                   890                      2,334                   1,383                   204                      1                          1,588                   14                        1                          135                      -                       -                       83                        4,156                   4,638                   

8 Haryana 137                      -                       88                        88                        1,422                   958                      2,379                   578                      47                        1                          626                      3                          4                          21                        -                       -                       88                        3,120                   3,345                   

9 Himachal Pradesh 1                          -                       -                       -                       72                        63                        135                      6                          1                          -                       7                          -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       15                        157                      158                      

10 Jharkhand 7                          -                       4                          4                          445                      341                      786                      86                        11                        0                          97                        -                       -                       0                          -                       -                       8                          892                      902                      

11 Karnataka 157                      -                       15                        15                        838                      774                      1,611                   4,456                   262                      2                          4,719                   7                          4                          21                        -                       -                       91                        6,453                   6,626                   

12 Kerala 22                        -                       3                          3                          95                        80                        175                      204                      12                        0                          216                      0                          1                          -                       -                       -                       8                          400                      425                      

13 Madhya Pradesh 39                        -                       12                        12                        427                      333                      760                      230                      55                        0                          285                      0                          0                          6                          -                       -                       29                        1,080                   1,132                   

14 Maharashtra 531                      -                       81                        81                        3,008                   2,176                   5,184                   3,441                   613                      5                          4,058                   23                        3                          87                        -                       -                       306                      9,660                   10,272                 

15 Manipur -                       -                       -                       -                       1                          8                          9                          1                          -                       0                          1                          -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       10                        10                        

16 Meghalaya 0                          -                       -                       -                       2                          5                          8                          1                          0                          0                          1                          -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       0                          9                          9                          

17 Mizoram -                       -                       -                       -                       0                          2                          2                          0                          -                       0                          0                          -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       3                          3                          

18 Nagaland 0                          -                       -                       -                       2                          3                          5                          0                          -                       -                       0                          -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       5                          5                          

19 Odisha 15                        -                       1                          1                          333                      379                      712                      110                      13                        0                          123                      0                          -                       0                          -                       -                       2                          837                      853                      

20 Punjab 54                        -                       20                        20                        1,115                   542                      1,657                   232                      28                        0                          261                      -                       0                          1                          -                       -                       68                        1,988                   2,062                   

21 Rajasthan 89                        -                       3                          3                          315                      222                      536                      313                      72                        0                          386                      2                          0                          16                        -                       -                       59                        999                      1,091                   

22 Sikkim 0                          -                       -                       -                       3                          6                          9                          3                          0                          -                       3                          -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       12                        12                        

23 Tamil Nadu 142                      -                       1                          1                          780                      729                      1,509                   571                      82                        1                          654                      4                          0                          10                        -                       -                       37                        2,215                   2,358                   

24 Telangana 123                      -                       13                        13                        702                      505                      1,207                   1,224                   211                      1                          1,435                   3                          0                          5                          -                       -                       33                        2,684                   2,821                   

25 Tripura 0                          -                       -                       -                       1                          2                          3                          3                          0                          0                          3                          -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       0                          6                          6                          

26 Uttarakhand 16                        -                       0                          0                          107                      65                        172                      40                        4                          0                          43                        -                       -                       25                        -                       -                       10                        250                      265                      

27 Uttar Pradesh 171                      -                       11                        11                        1,722                   1,500                   3,222                   824                      106                      1                          931                      1                          0                          20                        -                       -                       40                        4,215                   4,397                   

28 West Bengal 119                      -                       43                        43                        511                      710                      1,221                   354                      36                        0                          391                      1                          0                          1                          -                       -                       40                        1,653                   1,815                   

TOTAL (A) 2,168                   -                       423                      423                      14,149                 10,944                 25,093                 14,681                 1,871                   14                        16,566                 58                        15                        367                      -                       -                       948                      43,047                 45,638                 

UNION TERRITORIES

1 Andaman and Nicobar Islands -                       -                       -                       -                       1                          1                          1                          0                          -                       -                       0                          -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       2                          2                          

2 Chandigarh 4                          -                       0                          0                          275                      109                      384                      20                        2                          0                          22                        (0)                         -                       0                          -                       -                       1                          407                      411                      

3 Dadra and Nagar Haveli 19                        -                       -                       -                       20                        9                          29                        5                          1                          -                       6                          0                          -                       -                       -                       -                       0                          36                        55                        

4 Daman & Diu 1                          -                       1                          1                          10                        5                          15                        4                          1                          -                       5                          0                          -                       -                       -                       -                       1                          21                        22                        

5 Govt. of NCT of Delhi 152                      -                       18                        18                        2,270                   1,313                   3,584                   844                      83                        1                          928                      0                          0                          2                          -                       -                       31                        4,546                   4,716                   

6 Jammu & Kashmir 0                          -                       -                       -                       73                        59                        132                      476                      1                          0                          476                      -                       -                       (0)                         -                       -                       (1)                         608                      608                      

7 Ladakh -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       

8 Lakshadweep -                       -                       -                       -                       0                          0                          0                          0                          -                       -                       0                          -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       0                          0                          

9 Puducherry 1                          -                       -                       -                       10                        7                          17                        5                          1                          0                          6                          -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       2                          25                        25                        

TOTAL (B) 177                      -                       19                        19                        2,659                   1,504                   4,163                   1,354                   89                        1                          1,444                   1                          0                          2                          -                       -                       34                        5,644                   5,840                   

Outside India 

1 TOTAL (C) 

Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) 2,345                   -                       442                      442                      16,808                 12,448                 29,256                 16,035                 1,959                   15                        18,010                 59                        15                        370                      -                       -                       982                      48,691                 51,478                 

"0" denotes value less than 50000

Miscellaneous

Sl.No. State / Union Territory



FORM NL-34-GEOGRAPHICAL DISTRIBUTION OF BUSINESS

GROSS DIRECT PREMIUM UNDERWRITTEN (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)
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STATESc

1 Andhra Pradesh 263                      -                       41                        41                        712                      614                      1,326                   1,077                   277                      1                          1,355                   0                          0                          19                        -                       -                       50                        2,751                   3,055                   

2 Arunachal Pradesh 0                          -                       -                       -                       12                        17                        29                        1                          0                          0                          1                          -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       0                          30                        30                        

3 Assam 26                        -                       0                          0                          159                      341                      500                      80                        11                        0                          91                        -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       2                          593                      620                      

4 Bihar 53                        -                       6                          6                          1,343                   914                      2,257                   1,141                   134                      0                          1,274                   1                          -                       52                        -                       -                       28                        3,613                   3,672                   

5 Chhattisgarh 104                      -                       10                        10                        229                      271                      499                      283                      92                        0                          375                      1                          -                       2                          -                       -                       17                        894                      1,009                   

6 Goa 16                        -                       4                          4                          448                      278                      727                      75                        4                          0                          80                        1                          1                          2                          -                       -                       7                          817                      837                      

7 Gujarat 1,634                   -                       403                      403                      4,706                   3,806                   8,512                   6,168                   785                      2                          6,955                   45                        3                          240                      -                       -                       461                      16,216                 18,253                 

8 Haryana 638                      -                       221                      221                      5,344                   2,765                   8,109                   2,340                   223                      2                          2,565                   6                          6                          128                      -                       -                       276                      11,090                 11,948                 

9 Himachal Pradesh 7                          -                       3                          3                          260                      233                      494                      26                        8                          0                          34                        1                          0                          4                          -                       -                       39                        572                      582                      

10 Jharkhand 31                        -                       5                          5                          1,660                   1,103                   2,763                   358                      47                        0                          405                      3                          -                       1                          -                       -                       20                        3,193                   3,229                   

11 Karnataka 535                      -                       37                        37                        2,917                   2,542                   5,460                   18,875                 1,094                   5                          19,974                 12                        11                        57                        -                       -                       354                      25,867                 26,440                 

12 Kerala 52                        -                       4                          4                          293                      326                      619                      1,438                   48                        1                          1,487                   1                          1                          4                          -                       -                       47                        2,158                   2,215                   

13 Madhya Pradesh 175                      -                       28                        28                        1,426                   1,418                   2,844                   1,205                   317                      1                          1,522                   2                          0                          29                        -                       -                       76                        4,473                   4,676                   

14 Maharashtra 1,790                   -                       308                      308                      11,094                 7,276                   18,370                 14,727                 1,573                   12                        16,312                 55                        21                        325                      -                       -                       1,300                   36,383                 38,480                 

15 Manipur -                       -                       -                       -                       3                          12                        15                        2                          0                          0                          2                          -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       17                        17                        

16 Meghalaya 8                          -                       -                       -                       4                          13                        17                        5                          0                          0                          6                          -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       0                          23                        31                        

17 Mizoram -                       -                       -                       -                       0                          6                          7                          1                          -                       0                          1                          -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       3                          11                        11                        

18 Nagaland 0                          -                       -                       -                       4                          7                          11                        1                          0                          0                          2                          -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       12                        12                        

19 Odisha 53                        -                       1                          1                          1,241                   1,155                   2,397                   600                      77                        0                          677                      0                          -                       0                          -                       -                       (3)                         3,070                   3,124                   

20 Punjab 164                      -                       96                        96                        3,358                   1,801                   5,159                   1,140                   155                      1                          1,296                   1                          2                          21                        -                       -                       173                      6,651                   6,912                   

21 Rajasthan 419                      -                       22                        22                        1,004                   839                      1,843                   1,429                   365                      1                          1,795                   5                          1                          45                        -                       -                       127                      3,816                   4,257                   

22 Sikkim 0                          -                       -                       -                       9                          16                        25                        10                        1                          -                       11                        -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       1                          37                        37                        

23 Tamil Nadu 605                      -                       14                        14                        2,578                   2,457                   5,035                   3,135                   417                      4                          3,556                   13                        1                          25                        -                       -                       282                      8,912                   9,530                   

24 Telangana 462                      -                       39                        39                        2,394                   1,720                   4,114                   3,741                   702                      3                          4,445                   8                          3                          66                        -                       -                       179                      8,815                   9,316                   

25 Tripura 0                          -                       -                       -                       3                          8                          11                        12                        1                          0                          12                        -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       0                          24                        24                        

26 Uttarakhand 107                      -                       2                          2                          401                      242                      643                      191                      18                        0                          209                      1                          0                          73                        -                       -                       27                        953                      1,062                   

27 Uttar Pradesh 860                      -                       91                        91                        5,944                   4,113                   10,057                 3,851                   542                      3                          4,396                   7                          2                          55                        -                       -                       207                      14,723                 15,674                 

28 West Bengal 327                      -                       141                      141                      1,864                   2,175                   4,039                   1,364                   181                      1                          1,545                   3                          2                          31                        -                       -                       156                      5,776                   6,244                   

TOTAL (A) 8,330                   -                       1,475                   1,475                   49,410                 36,471                 85,882                 63,275                 7,069                   39                        70,383                 163                      54                        1,180                   -                       -                       3,830                   161,492               171,297               

UNION TERRITORIESc

1 Andaman and Nicobar Islands -                       -                       -                       -                       2                          3                          5                          1                          -                       -                       1                          -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       6                          6                          

2 Chandigarh 17                        -                       1                          1                          902                      367                      1,269                   136                      8                          0                          144                      1                          -                       0                          -                       -                       19                        1,432                   1,450                   

3 Dadra and Nagar Haveli 19                        -                       1                          1                          74                        31                        105                      25                        4                          -                       29                        1                          -                       0                          -                       -                       11                        146                      167                      

4 Daman & Diu 6                          -                       1                          1                          39                        16                        56                        30                        3                          -                       33                        3                          -                       -                       -                       -                       2                          93                        100                      

5 Govt. of NCT of Delhi 483                      -                       66                        66                        8,509                   4,375                   12,883                 3,434                   272                      3                          3,709                   4                          1                          35                        -                       -                       208                      16,841                 17,390                 

6 Jammu & Kashmir 3                          -                       2                          2                          271                      240                      511                      486                      3                          1                          490                      0                          0                          0                          -                       -                       8                          1,010                   1,014                   

7 Ladakh -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       

8 Lakshadweep -                       -                       -                       -                       0                          0                          0                          1                          -                       -                       1                          -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       1                          1                          

9 Puducherry 4                          -                       -                       -                       48                        23                        71                        28                        5                          0                          33                        -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       4                          108                      113                      

TOTAL (B) 532                      -                       71                        71                        9,846                   5,055                   14,900                 4,140                   296                      3                          4,439                   10                        1                          35                        -                       -                       252                      19,637                 20,241                 

Outside India 

1 TOTAL (C) 

Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) 8,862 -                              1,546 1,546 59,256 41,526 100,782 67,415 7,365 42 74,822 173 56 1,215 -                              -                              4,082 181,130 191,538

"0" denotes value less than 50000

Miscellaneous

Sl.No. State / Union Territory


